ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
MU
MDU
B
B
25
25
Cylinder standard stroke (mm)

With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
How to Order
Built-in Magnet Cylinder Model
If a built-in magnet cylinder without an
auto switch is required, there is no need
to enter the symbol for the auto switch.
(Example) MDUL32-10TZ
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
RoHS
1048
Best Pneumatics 2-1 Ver.6
Symbol
Rubber bumper (Oval piston)
Bore size (mm) 25 32 40 50 63
0.25 N·m
±1° ±0.8° ±0.5°
0.55 N·m 1.25 N·m 2.0 N·m
Bore size
MU25
MU32
MU40
MU50
MU63
Thread size
M5 x 0.8
M6 x 1
M8 x 1.25
M10 x 1.5
M12 x 1.75
Tightening torque (N·m)
4.9 to 5.9
8.28 to 10.12
19.8 to 24.2
39.6 to 48.4
68.4 to 83.6
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Lubrication
Piston speed
Stroke length tolerance
Cushion
Mounting
Allowable rotational torque
Rod non-rotating accuracy
Single acting, Spring return/Spring extend
Air
1.05 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.18 MPa
–10 to 60°C
Not required (Non-lube)
50 to 500 mm/s
Rubber bumper
Foot, Rod flange, Head flange, Single clevis, Double clevis
+1.4
0
Action
Spring return/Spring extend
(mm)
 ∗ For strokes other than above, please contact SMC.
25 32 40 50 63

Lead wire length
SC
How to order the auto switch independently
∗ For auto switch model, refer
to “How to order the auto
switch independently.”
∗ When cylinders/actuators are ordered with
an auto switch, the cylinder/actuator, auto
switch and auto switch mounting bracket
(including screws) are enclosed.
∗ When the auto switch is ordered on its
own, the auto switch mounting bracket is
not included. In that case, please order it
separately.
0.3 m (M12 connector type: 3 to 4 pins)
0.3 m (M12 connector type: 1 to 4 pins)
0.5 m
3 m
5 m
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to “Standard Stroke”
on page 1037.
H
s
A
B
Auto switch
1058A
Best Pneumatics 2-1 Ver.6
Auto switch
mounting nut
Auto Switch Mounting  MU Series
Auto switch
Auto switch mounting bracket
Round head Phillips screwø8 x ø3.3 x t0.8
Flat washer
With spring washer, M3 x 0.5 x 5L
Hexagon socket head cap screw
With spring washer,
M3 x 0.5 x 14L
Mounting and Moving Method of Auto Switch
Solid state..........D-P4DW
MDU
MDLU
40
BMU2-040
50
BMU2-040
63
BMU2-040
—
1. From the cutoff part of the rail on the cylinder body, insert the auto
switch mounting nuts (2 pcs.) into the rail groove.
2. Slide the auto switch mounting nuts (2 pcs.) and set into the auto
switch mounting position roughly. (25 mm or more should be left for
the distance between 2 nuts.)
3. Insert the convex portion of the auto switch mounting bracket into
the concave portion of a rail groove. Through-hole for the auto
switch mounting bracket should be placed on the auto switch
mounting nut.
4. Put a flat washer (ø8 x ø3.3) through a hexagon socket head screw
(with spring washer, M3 x 0.5 x 5L) and passing through the hole of
an auto switch mounting bracket, then turning it lightly down to a
mounting nut of  auto switch. (2 locations)
5. Put a round head Phillips screw (with spring washer, M3 x 0.5 x 14L)
through the auto switch's through-hole (2 locations), and then push it
down into the M3 tapped part on the auto switch mounting bracket
while turning it lightly.
6. After reconfirming the detecting position, tighten the auto switch
mounting screw to secure the auto switch mounting bracket and the
auto switch. (Tightening torque of M3 screw should be 0.5 to 0.7